

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.32 OF 2023

Tejas Ajitlal Kashyap & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Prakruti Ajitlal Kashyap & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sumedh Modak i/by Mr. Vijay Killedar for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 03RD DECEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners seeks time to serve Respondent No.1, who is the contesting Respondent.

2. He seeks leave to amend the Petition since Respondent No.1 is shifted to Surat. It is for this purpose he is permitted to carry out the amendment in respect of the address of Respondent No.1. He also seeks deletion of name of Petitioner No.2 from the cause title of the Petition as Petitioner No.2 has stated to be expired during the pendency. Amendments to be carried out on or before the next date.

3. Stand over to 14th January 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)