

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.32 OF 2023

TEJAS AJITLAL KASHYAP ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
PRAKRUTI AJITLAL KASHYAP AND ...Respondent  
ANR

---

None for Petitioner  
Mr. B.B. Kulkarni, APP for the State.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> August 2025

P.C.:

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. To give one more opportunity to the Petitioner, stand over to **13<sup>th</sup> August 2025**. To be listed under the caption for “dismissal/directions”.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)