

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.32 OF 2023

Tejas Ajitlal Kashyap ...Petitioner
Versus
Prakruti Ajitlal Kashyap & Anr. ...Respondents

None for Petitioner
Mr. B.B. Kulkarni, APP for the State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 13th August 2025

P.C.:

1. As none appeared for the Petitioner on 12th August 2025, the matter has been kept today under the caption 'For Direction/Dismissal'. Today also none appears for the Petitioner.
2. Accordingly, the Writ Petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)